
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 02 APR 2024

R1 02 Apr 2024 | Geelong | Daisy’s Garden Supplies (Bm58)
Distance: 1140m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 104148
	 2	 970703
	 3	 327307
	 4	 347238
	 5	 503632
	 6	 71608
	 7	 280090
	 8	 470278
	 9	 719
	10	 032236

THISISMYTURF
FRANCINE
KEW PLAYER
THUNDER PARK
DEMON BLOOD
OSSIFIED
LITTLE MAX
SUPER STING
LAUGH WITH ME
DREAMWOMAN

63
62
61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58

10
2
3
8
1
5
9
6
7
4

J WEATHERLEY  3 

S CLARKE  2 

NEIL FARLEY
R HOUSTON  2 

J FRY
JACK HILL
A LYNCH
R MC LEOD
MS M LLOYD
CHRISTOPHER PANG  4 

T DABERNIG
A PURCELL
D & C FEEK
P A PREUSKER
MICHAEL JONES
MICHAEL COLE
A HOMANN
D COOMBES
MS JULIE SCOTT
L & T CORSTENS

4
6
6
6
5
4
5
4
3
3

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
66
60
60
59
58
57
57
60
59

	15-�3�-2-1
	35-�7�-0-5
	24-�3�-2-5
	21-�3�-6-2
	17-�2�-2-3
	 5-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-0
	20-�2�-5-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-2

$82,445
$137,950
$81,128
$83,060
$75,635
$17,075
$60,300
$64,770
$12,450
$49,000

	1-�0�-0-0
	21-�4�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-3-2
	9-�2�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 THISISMYTURF Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 10 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$82,445
Jockey: J Weatherley (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 14-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Miss Elsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 06/10/23 (179 Days)
Owner: Mrs P A Collins, S A Hounihan, Miss L M Quinn, P L Quinn, S C Hill, Mrs A J Hill, Ms D A Myers, K W Tehan, S F Lowrie & Mrs F A Lowrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Fry	 59	 $9.5	 Freddy Mac	 1:18.93	 (24.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 62	 $5.5	 Deprivation	 1:11.13	 (24.28)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 06Oct23	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 62	 $9	 One Reason	 1:11.35	 (24.07)	 10	 10	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 12	 25Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 61	 $41	 Mornington Glory	 1:04.95	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 10Nov23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $6	 Bold Manner	 1:09.89	 (22.11)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

2 FRANCINE Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 2 Total: 35-7-0-5 Prize Money: A$137,950
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 30-7-0-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 23-6-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-0-2
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Fleeting One J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 35-7-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/12/23 (117 Days)
Owner: Purcells Enjoy Racing (Mgr: J D Purcell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Jan24	 TER	 turf	 1125	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Weatherley	 54	 $9	 Hooah Havana	 1:05.85	 (23.35)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	27Jan24	 MOP	turf	 1050	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 J Opperman	 58	 $21	 Storm Voyager	 1:01.77	 (23.66)	 2	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 09Feb24	 COL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Luke Cartwright	 61	 $9	 Run Like Hell	 1:03.56	 (22.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
11 of 11	25Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Beau Treloar	 59	 $26	 Iliad	 1:04.60	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Weatherley	 59	 $7	 Niccolite	 0:58.18	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

3 KEW PLAYER Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 3 Total: 24-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$81,128
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61 Good: 14-2-1-4 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 22-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Miss Daphne J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/01/23 (429 Days)
Owner: Ms T J McDonald, J A Dunlop, Mrs B E Laughton, R J Capuano, Mrs H Coram, R Danieli, S A Miller, J L Gay, P J Sweeney, D J Diss, G Tosswill, Mrs B C Sexton, M J Sexton, L A Hick, 
Dr F H Hawker, R B Dunlop, G S Parker, Miller Dietrich Yerfayze, Team Tootgar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $14	 Danerich Dan	 1:12.38	 (23.12)	 11	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 29Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $41	 South Of Houston	 1:12.20	 (23.09)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $14	 Fire Of Etna	 1:25.25	 (23.66)	 14	 13	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $10	 Harmonious Senora	 1:16.51	 (23.42)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $15	 Writey O’pal	 1:25.31	 (22.77)	 8	 7	 ....13½.........................No excuse

4 THUNDER PARK Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$83,060
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 16-1-4-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 14-2-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-2
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Oak Park Shannon J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 21-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (463 Days)
Owner: P A Preusker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 17Jan23	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Houston	 58	 $8.5	 True Nobility	 1:04.19	 (22.05)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 29Jan23	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 56	 $6.5	 Kew Player	 1:13.57	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 07Dec23	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $7.5	 Francine	 1:04.32	 (23.12)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 05Jan24	 STW	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 60	 $3.9	 Ideel Girl	 1:05.19	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1130	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $13	 Fire Follower	 1:06.33	 (23.31)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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5 DEMON BLOOD Trainer: Michael Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$75,635
Jockey: J Fry WT: 60.5 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 16-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Loves Attention J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 17-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/05/23 (325 Days)
Owner: J B Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1330	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 62.5	 $31	 Capulet	 1:19.71	 (23.89)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 61.5	 $20	 Simple Times	 1:05.10	 (23.01)	 8	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 22Feb24	 STW	 turf	 1107	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $5.5	 Bon’s Your Back	 1:06.72	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
3 of 13	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $8	 Banana Split	 1:04.16	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Tori’s Dee	 0:56.92	 (22.45)	 6	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

6 OSSIFIED Trainer: Michael Cole Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,075
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Colourmegal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (400 Days)
Owner: OTI Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), J & Mrs J Spence, R Menchise, G O’Riley, T Tanis, R Wilson, R Somerville, I Fan, B Mason, Adelante Racing, WRD Racing, BMRS No.1, 
2W, Cousins & Ringin, Maverick Racing, ATT Punters Club & Kulcha Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Feb23	 MOE	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $8.5	 Tranquilite	 1:05.78	 (23.64)	 7	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 27Feb23	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $7	 Bie’res	 1:23.37	 (24.51)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 6	 17Mar23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $6	 General Firepower	 1:24.56	 (23.21)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
13 of 13	03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $31	 Bon Shadow	 1:16.94	 (22.34)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼............................ Poor run
8 of 8	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 61	 $21	 Our Free Spirit	 1:25.46	 (24.99)	 2	 3	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten

7 LITTLE MAX Trainer: A Homann Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$60,300
Jockey: A Lynch WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Magooey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (605 Days)
Owner: J M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 06Sep22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	11]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $7.5	 Lord Almighty	 1:14.70	 (25.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	10Oct23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 58.5	 $12	 El Capony	 1:11.60	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	15Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Logan Bates	 59.5	 $101	 Redoute’s Night	 0:58.61	 (23.71)	 5	 8	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $151	 North Channel	 1:25.40	 (23.87)	 1	 2	 ....10¾............................No show
12 of 12	15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $151	 Gallant Prince	 1:24.92	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten

8 SUPER STING Trainer: D Coombes Barrier: 6 Total: 20-2-5-0 Prize Money: A$64,770
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59.5 Good: 13-2-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Madam Lush J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 17-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-0 Last Win: 06/04/23 (362 Days)
Owner: C McGregor, N Dowling, Ms P Duncan, D M Heslin, D R Hutchins, Ms M Lawson, Ms L N Martin-Litchfield, Feral Cat (Mgr: D M Heslin), Ms E Yeomans, M J Yeomans, Mrs J Zavattiero, 
P Gajanovic, R Alifraco & P Kearney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 62	 $6.5	 Sistine Explorer	 1:30.23	 (24.56)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	12Dec23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Beau Treloar	 57	 $14	 Sunburnt	 1:10.94	 (22.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Beau Treloar	 57	 $8.5	 Fuzz Buzz	 1:30.80	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Beau Treloar	 57	 $3.5	 Turoar	 1:23.67	 (23.39)	 8	 8	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 18Feb24	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 C Newitt	 60	 $7	 Poetic Whisper	 1:25.58	 (24.41)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

9 LAUGH WITH ME Trainer: Ms Julie Scott Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,450
Jockey: Ms M Lloyd WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Laeta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (157 Days)
Owner: M A J Matthews, Mrs I E Matthews & Pagewood Racing No3 (Mgr: M A J Matthews)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 28Sep23	 ARA	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 ---	 $--	 Fiorente Spritz	 0:50.81	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 05Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1143	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 57	 $61	 Lovazou	 1:07.91	 (23.38)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 28Oct23	 STA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 55	 $26	 Lady Loti	 1:05.84	 (23.29)	 5	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 15Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 55	 $51	 Chester Warrior	 1:03.53	 (22.43)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show

10 DREAMWOMAN Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$49,000
Jockey: Christopher Pang (a4.0) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Exsqueeze Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (463 Days)
Owner: GTS (Mrs L Corstens), P Stanley, Saturday Racing Group, T C Agents No.2 (J Brownley), R D B Racing (S Bickley), D Sawford, W Blenman, Mrs J Hardwick, Mrs L Soo, B Rogers, C 
Dunstan, Major Racing (N Frangoulis), Dr A Cham, M Stow, A Kerlin, B Anderson, N H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23Sep23	 JER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Emma Ly	 54	 $4.2	 Miss Mouse	 0:55.30	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 21Oct23	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Beasley	 57	 $11	 Swift Hit	 1:11.44	 (23.81)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Beasley	 57	 $10	 Real Gun	 1:05.54	 (22.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $6	 Star Honour	 1:11.68	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 09Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 D Beasley	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Quinlan	 1:25.46	 (25.19)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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R2 02 Apr 2024 | Geelong | bet365 (Bm64)
Distance: 1340m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 31216
	 2	 827165
	 3	 76231
	 4	 272522
	 5	 200729
	 6	 431427
	 7	 362056
	 8	 510407
	 9	 368492
	10	 864154

FULLPROOF
RIPROAR
KIMMORLEY
LET’S GET DOWN
MERE FANCY
PLAYING IT SAFE
MOSCOW RED
APOLLO BLU
RUSSIAN SUMMER
WORLD ACTION

61.5
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56.5

1
4
10
2
9
7
6
5
3
8

L CURRIE
D LANE
JOHN ALLEN
ZAC SPAIN
J MOTT
TOM MADDEN
WILL PRICE
B HIGGINS
F W KERSLEY
S CLARKE  2 

A & S FREEDMAN
A FORSMAN
M RAYMOND
P STOKES
J MCARDLE
L SMITH
H DWYER
B T MALANCZYN
M & L KAVANAGH
A PURCELL

4
3
4
3
5
5
10
6
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M

AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS

67
65
61
62
65
64
63
58
58
61

	 5-�2�-1-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-4-0
	16-�2�-4-1
	18-�3�-2-3
	76-�11�-9-15
	18-�3�-1-1
	15-�1�-3-3
	16-�2�-1-2

$57,911
$49,668
$30,960
$56,375
$132,100
$96,670
$398,189
$57,445
$52,630
$72,555

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FULLPROOF Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$57,911
Jockey: L Currie WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Ain’t She Smart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/23 (123 Days)
Owner: J D Deague, Musk Creek Farm P/L (Mgr: D H Kobritz), Final Call (Mgr: A Keleher), M I Hansky, 1 Stallions Strong (Mgr: M Molan), C Gibson, R B Nettlefold, C E Bell, C Faulkner, E R D 
Farquharson, C J King, R R G Gamble, S Guest, N Peden, A Ring, T Chisholm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $6.5	 Vivideel	 1:24.78	 (23.79)	 8	 7	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 08Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $6	 Sirius Black	 1:39.36	 (22.96)	 6	 5	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 9	 15Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59	 $*2.4	 Valpantena	 1:24.49	 (22.95)	 8	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $*2.3	 Simeon	 1:39.01	 (24.41)	 6	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 6	 16Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Piaggio	 1:38.45	 (23.37)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

2 RIPROAR Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,668
Jockey: D Lane WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Let Me Roar J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (201 Days)
Owner: J G & Mrs R A Stubbs, E & Mrs M H Dornauer & D W Mace ONZM

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 10Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 D Lane	 57	 $4	 Awapuni Princess	 1:20.05	 (24.28)	 5	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 26Aug23	 MOV	turf	 1519	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 W F Pinn	 53.5	 $6.5	 Ambassadorial	 1:31.30	 (23.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 13	 14Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Wilmot Pass	 1:30.08	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 15	 07Oct23	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 S 	 LR	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 57	 $6.5	 Riff Rocket	 1:50.05	 (23.11)	 3	 2	 ........ 7................... Every chance
5 of 9	 18Oct23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 58	 $4.8	 Mojave Desert	 1:36.76	 (23.83)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

3 KIMMORLEY Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,960
Jockey: John Allen WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Half Bak J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/01/24 (86 Days)
Owner: OTI Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), M Corrigan, Mrs D De Souza, D Hollinshead, J Van Beek, A Broadfoot, T Allan, A Fong, J & Mrs J Spence, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, D 
Hutchinson, L Attrill, R Menchise, Club 3032, Far North South & Back To Sleep

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 58	 $14	 Metrical	 1:20.96	 (24.23)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 14	 10Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1620	 H 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Harry Grace	 59.5	 $9	 Always Hunting	 1:44.94	 (25.96)	 14	 14	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 8	 21Jul23	 DON	 turf	 2210	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $3.3	 Savaboo	 2:22.23	 (24.56)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 13	 19Dec23	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $9.5	 Machinegun Krelley	 1:23.79	 (24.13)	 5	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 07Jan24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $3.2	 Van Scotia	 1:46.40	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win

4 LET’S GET DOWN Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$56,375
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Second Date J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/07/23 (257 Days)
Owner: B Dixon, J Cooper, J MacLean, C Fildes, Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr:  N Bell), S Watts, M McGrath, P McVann, S Richards, Mrs A Stokes, Mrs J MacLean, A Treptow, Mrs A 
MacLean & D Maclean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 06Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 54	 $10	 Carbonados	 1:03.44	 (24.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 25Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 57.5	 $5	 Keitel	 1:10.67	 (22.68)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $4.2	 Robrick	 1:11.44	 (23.05)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $4.2	 North Channel	 1:25.40	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 21Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 58.5	 $6	 Modown	 1:26.02	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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5 MERE FANCY Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 9 Total: 16-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$132,100
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Tickle My J+H: 11-2-3-0 Turf: 16-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 15/06/22 (657 Days)
Owner: K W Breese & Mrs J R Breese

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	11May23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*3	 Barretta	 1:28.31	 (25.10)	 10	 9	 ...... 31.......................... Well back
11 of 11	20Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $15	 Boldinho	 1:17.99	 (22.67)	 11	 11	 ........ 6....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 30Sep23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 58	 $11	 Starspangled Baby	 1:30.89	 (23.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 13Oct23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 58	 $20	 Think Winning	 1:32.70	 (25.36)	 10	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 16	 09Nov23	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM80	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 54	 $151	 Picaroon	 1:37.01	 (23.39)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¾............................No show

6 PLAYING IT SAFE Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$96,670
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 58 Good: 10-2-0-3 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Factor Of Safety J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 14/03/23 (385 Days)
Owner: Grant Lowe Bloodstock (Mgr: S P Grant), Carpe Diem (Mgr: K Lowe) & D J Gazal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Mar23	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $*1.9	 Back In Action	 2:20.09	 (25.08)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 14Mar23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $6.5	 Red Columbine	 2:05.87	 (24.59)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 14	 19Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 57	 $31	 Globe	 1:50.76	 (24.00)	 9	 11	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 16Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1750	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $5	 Vivacious Award	 1:47.43	 (24.16)	 12	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 15Jul23	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 M Cartwright	 52.5	 $14	 Delicious Tycoon	 1:36.12	 (23.19)	 9	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

7 MOSCOW RED Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 6 Total: 76-11-9-15 Prize Money: A$398,189
Jockey: Will Price WT: 57.5 Good: 29-2-2-5 Track: 9-1-0-1

10yo br nz m Fav: 7-2-2-2 56-58kg: 38-5-7-9 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Road To Rock Dam: Miss Faberge J+H: 23-5-3-3 Turf: 76-11-9-15 Soft/Heavy: 47-9-7-10 Last Win: 17/09/22 (563 Days)
Owner: Erica Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S A Dwyer), J L Batten, Rocky Mountain (Mgr: P F Cornelissen), J R Dwyer, A Fisher, G A R Johnson & Dr G R Wells

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 09Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 56	 $26	 Marchons Ensemble	 1:50.68	 (23.79)	 2	 4	 ....14¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 20Aug23	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $17	 Cyclone Sally	 1:39.13	 (25.89)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
11 of 13	04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56.5	 $20	 Unseen Ruler	 1:43.78	 (23.76)	 10	 13	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $16	 Yellowbrick Road	 1:36.49	 (24.63)	 7	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 15Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Will Price	 58	 $8	 All So Clear	 1:41.48	 (24.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

8 APOLLO BLU Trainer: B T Malanczyn Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$57,445
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 57 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Ocean Run J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/05/23 (312 Days)
Owner: B T Malanczyn, Ms L R Holmes, A J Wilson, MA Paech, Ms M A Brew, Mrs R Brew, Mrs S K Sims, R J Board, Mrs M J Brain & T W Brain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 26May23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 61	 $15	 	 1:25.44	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... DH...........................Good win
11 of 11	18Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D L Turner	 59.5	 $31	 Our Boy Bryan	 1:20.80	 (25.53)	 1	 2	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 30Jun23	 GEE	 turf	 1447	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $41	 Presser	 1:29.20	 (25.12)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
12 of 12	18Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 62	 $26	 Devil Dan	 1:25.11	 (24.12)	 2	 4	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 18Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Hope	 61	 $12	 Our Free Spirit	 1:25.46	 (24.99)	 6	 8	 ...... 10.........................No excuse

9 RUSSIAN SUMMER Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$52,630
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Prosperity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 19/06/23 (288 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Kavanagh, Ms N Grech, Grantleigh (S Jackson), Dr J F Kinnear, Femme Forte Syndicate (Ms D Sullivan), J R Penaluna, Dr E Laufer, Battsy’s Boys (G Campbell), G N Doyle, 
Mad K Racing (M Pearce), M D Clark, S D Lockwood, S G Hill, B J Corcoran, S Wait

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Bonjour	 1:12.82	 (23.43)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 C Williams	 58.5	 $8	 Baroque Road	 1:18.88	 (23.31)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 18Jan24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 61	 $5.5	 Abaddon	 1:07.62	 (24.43)	 8	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 58	 $15	 Clavadatsch	 1:16.36	 (22.98)	 8	 8	 ........ 8............................No show
2 of 10	 14Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Prebble	 57	 $7	 Bellini Miss	 1:17.65	 (24.33)	 10	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

10 WORLD ACTION Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$72,555
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Xanthippe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Purcells Enjoy Racing & J F P Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Tayla Childs	 57	 $12	 Silent Scream	 1:23.86	 (24.72)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 12Jan24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $20	 True Nobility	 1:04.01	 (22.09)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 28Jan24	 GRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $*2.2	 Mountain Ibis	 1:10.88	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 14Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $6	 Girl	 1:10.22	 (22.75)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 60	 $4.8	 Armstrong Bay	 1:16.57	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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R3 02 Apr 2024 | Geelong | Beyond Expectations (Bm58)
Distance: 1540m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 166333
	 2	 2198
	 3	 080626
	 4	 115422
	 5	 2016
	 6	 685617
	 7	 666466
	 8	 241946
	 9	 375533
	10	 632707
	11	 861902
	12	 984680

FIFTYSEVENYEARS
RING BEARER
SAVEADATEFORME
DISTURBIA
ETARA
ALASKAN STORM
IMPENDING DIAMOND
FAVOURITE CHILD
GEMSTAR
CAMELOT STAR
TICKET TO THE MOON
ARTIE’S DYNAMITE

61
61
61
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57

2
9
8
12
7
11
10
3
6
1
5
4

J MASKIELL
JOHN ALLEN
S CLARKE  2 

JACK HILL
D LANE
MS D KEANE  3 

J MOTT
T NUGENT
W EGAN
C GAUDRY
TOM MADDEN
P MOLONEY

L HOWLEY
C MAHER
MS C LITTLEFIELD
E & D BROWNE
S WILDE
D & C FEEK
J MCARDLE
C MAHER
D O’BRIEN
J SANDHU
MICK BATH
J F MOLONEY

4
3
4
4
3
5
4
4
4
6
8
4

G
G
G
M
F
M
M
M
M
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS

60
61
60
62
62
60
60
59
59
54
54
52

	 8-�1�-0-4
	 4-�1�-1-0
	12-�2�-1-0
	21-�2�-4-4
	 4-�1�-1-0
	21-�3�-4-0
	14-�2�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	11-�1�-0-4
	17-�1�-1-2
	25-�1�-1-4
	11-�1�-0-1

$30,155
$31,475
$49,100
$86,890
$27,815
$85,180
$53,295
$33,850
$39,915
$36,210
$42,900
$42,115

	3-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 FIFTYSEVENYEARS Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$30,155
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Belle Chantecler J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/03/23 (375 Days)
Owner: Miss E McDonald, Ms D F Howley, F J Howley & G C Van Veenendaal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 15Apr23	 MOP	turf	 1800	 S 	 LR	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $6	 Affaire A Suivre	 1:51.88	 (23.74)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 26Apr23	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Oliver	 58.5	 $4.6	 Gottabesavvy	 2:06.15	 (24.01)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 29May23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Danica Munro	 57	 $5	 Le Ferrari	 1:25.37	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Danica Munro	 57	 $5	 Nystrom	 1:30.76	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 04Jan24	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 61	 $*3.5	 Cryptic Clue	 1:35.81	 (26.41)	 2	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

2 RING BEARER Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,475
Jockey: John Allen WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Rose Of Kentucky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/12/23 (93 Days)
Owner: China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A K Teo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 16May23	 WER	turf	 1100	 H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 ---	 $--	 El Cordobes	 1:08.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 10Dec23	 WER	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $2.7	 Willabilloo	 1:27.35	 (24.71)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 31Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $5.5	 Azoia	 1:45.34	 (23.70)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 10	 13Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 57	 $18	 Bold Soul	 2:03.69	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....11¾............................No show
8 of 9	 06Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 58.5	 $31	 Fire Of Etna	 1:31.38	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

3 SAVEADATEFORME Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,100
Jockey: S Clarke (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Dating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/10/22 (520 Days)
Owner: B Albert, D P Wood, K T Gibbons, M W Daniel, M L Solomon, M A Charlton, A J Howard, D S Howard, M F Francis, M W Scott, A Mahoney, B D Shaw, G Millington, Ms I E Ross & J H 
Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Jun23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 61	 $7.5	 Cool Lad	 1:17.33	 (22.91)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	08Jul23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 59.5	 $51	 Gently Rolled	 1:23.45	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 14Dec23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 58.5	 $26	 Pioneer Lass	 1:23.95	 (22.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 08Jan24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 59.5	 $5.5	 Heir Jordan	 1:41.12	 (24.40)	 9	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 24Jan24	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $4.8	 Notabadbuy	 1:37.58	 (22.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

4 DISTURBIA Trainer: E & D Browne Barrier: 12 Total: 21-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$86,890
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 60 Good: 11-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 7-2-2-1 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: New Age Rocka J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 20-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-3 Last Win: 16/12/23 (108 Days)
Owner: Sparta Racing, Ms J Stewart, J M Silver, D C Dean, Mrs P Dean, D Silver, C Walsh, D Mudgway, S Goh, T Matheson & Chasing Gorillas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Dec23	 COL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $*4	 Lake Titicaca	 1:37.35	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 7	 05Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 57	 $11	 Slane	 1:36.87	 (25.05)	 1	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 26Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 55	 $8	 Friday At Five	 1:56.86	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 57	 $*2.8	 Super Solar	 1:36.64	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $*3.2	 Aoife	 1:23.04	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

GEELONG | PAGE 5



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 02 APR 2024

5 ETARA Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,815
Jockey: D Lane WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Ezra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/02/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Wilde Racing (Mgr: S W Wilde), B M Rea, J E Turner, J M MacLean, Mrs A J MacLean, M J Williams, J E Mahony, A P Mahony, D P Fagan, P A Proksa, S Jurd, D J Maclean, L Jervis, 
Green And Gold (Mgr: D J Williams) & J J Bushell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 04Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $*2.2	 Blown Away	 1:25.10	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 11	24Sep23	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $26	 Harlow Mist	 1:50.88	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 09Feb24	 COL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 57	 $3.2	 Awesome Lineup	 1:10.32	 (22.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...........................Good win
6 of 11	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 57	 $8.5	 Some People Callme	 1:24.38	 (24.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

6 ALASKAN STORM Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$85,180
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 14-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-3-0 56-58kg: 8-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Yupik J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 20-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/02/24 (59 Days)
Owner: I R Brown, R J Donazzan, Ms S G Cramer, R Frinsdorf, D Hamzy, S A Miller, Ms S Niehuus, C J Davies, A G Grantham, B C Pickard, Dr G J P Carey, Mrs L Carey, B A Birkin, P N 
Hopkinson, J Haldane, G J Smith, D J Collins, Mrs T Taarnby-Frankland, M Frinsdorf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 11Nov23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 59.5	 $13	 Chilko Lake	 1:25.02	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms D Keane	 54.5	 $31	 Peace Treaty	 1:14.42	 (24.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 14	 23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $10	 Darra Linen	 1:24.51	 (23.43)	 8	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
1 of 10	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 55	 $5	 Sandpiper	 1:28.48	 (24.68)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 10	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $10	 Geraldine’s Jewel	 1:27.76	 (23.17)	 5	 6	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

7 IMPENDING DIAMOND Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$53,295
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Cullemmy’s Diamond J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/23 (327 Days)
Owner: Ms B M McArdle, P F Butterss, Mrs N L Butterss, C H Clayton, M J Dever, R A Ireland, Ms J Courcoux, B G Mcilwaine, Mrs H D Mcilwaine, F Palinkas, Mrs J L Palinkas, R A Persichetti, 
A Vos, A N Wolff, B P H (J Dosen), Spent It (J Brownley), Fonc (P G Brady)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $31	 Cantina	 1:11.94	 (23.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 15Dec23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58	 $13	 King’s Taj	 1:24.41	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 58	 $21	 Morryl Moral	 1:26.89	 (24.54)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 18Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $11	 Sassy Boom	 1:26.28	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 10	 15Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $21	 Lightning Flash	 1:25.71	 (22.81)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

8 FAVOURITE CHILD Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$33,850
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Eat Dessert First J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (199 Days)
Owner: W Ballantine, Ms G Stroud, G Stroud, Mrs M Stroud, M Spring, Mrs D Spring, R Dawson, J Tebb, Ms D Griffin, M Burnett, C Field, M Bond, G Worrell, D Williams, L Capsalis, D Bal-�
lantine, Mrs S Ballantine & G Earney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $3.9	 Akrotiri	 1:32.13	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $*2	 Steal The Sun	 1:25.92	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
9 of 9	 02Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Luke Cartwright	 57	 $3.1	 Matriarch Rose	 1:27.95	 (22.69)	 1	 2	 ....11½............................No show
4 of 8	 25Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58	 $13	 Extreme Threat	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 14Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 59	 $*5	 Bellini Miss	 1:17.65	 (24.33)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

9 GEMSTAR Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$39,915
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Lake Como J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/06/23 (299 Days)
Owner: R M Anderson & Mrs P Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $4.4	 Miss Jenni Lynn	 1:15.21	 (25.16)	 5	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $8	 Octrain	 1:10.41	 (22.96)	 8	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 05Jan24	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $12	 Honour De Hero	 1:18.69	 (24.00)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1530	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $7.5	 Sailors Book	 1:32.12	 (24.07)	 9	 8	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Shinn	 60.5	 $5	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:25.61	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

10 CAMELOT STAR Trainer: J Sandhu Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$36,210
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Sapphire Waters J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/03/22 (742 Days)
Owner: Three Star Racing (Mgr: Mrs N Kaya), T Avsar, J Damiano & C Pappas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 12Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $4.2	 Onehundred Percent	 1:38.27	 (26.00)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 04Apr23	 KYN	 turf	 1887	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 59	 $7	 The Yachtsman	 1:57.23	 (24.52)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 15Apr23	 WER	turf	 2043	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L Overall	 57	 $9	 Ninyo	 2:15.47	 (26.65)	 3	 5	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
12 of 12	11May23	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $17	 Sellente	 2:10.24	 (25.56)	 6	 11	 ....31¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $11	 Bishop Rock	 2:13.35	 (26.40)	 7	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
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11 TICKET TO THE MOON Trainer: Mick Bath Barrier: 5 Total: 25-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$42,900
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 58 Good: 20-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-1-0-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Tickets Dam: Stage Witch J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (320 Days)
Owner: R A Mitchell, B J Mitchell & G R Bath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 30Apr23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $101	 Let Loose Ladies	 1:18.32	 (24.31)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 18May23	 KYN	 turf	 1479	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $17	 Diva Time	 1:31.23	 (24.29)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 9	 16Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 F 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $41	 Montjeuify	 1:15.97	 (23.43)	 6	 9	 ....10¾............................No show
13 of 14	17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Tom Madden	 58.5	 $101	 Murray Factor	 1:17.35	 (23.91)	 7	 7	 ........ 9............................ Poor run
2 of 5	 11Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Harry Grace	 54.5	 $51	 Prince Prawn	 1:26.41	 (24.07)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

12 ARTIE’S DYNAMITE Trainer: J F Moloney Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$42,115
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: In Elegance J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/23 (345 Days)
Owner: J Shannon, J Moloney, S Riseley & M Riseley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 61	 $51	 Aeecee Supreme	 1:32.58	 (26.22)	 11	 13	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 09Oct23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $41	 Mishika	 1:38.86	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $16	 Ohakune Carrot	 1:38.20	 (25.15)	 9	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $13	 Landgrave	 2:05.74	 (24.44)	 8	 11	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	16Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 58	 $101	 Wanda’s Outlaw	 1:40.79	 (25.09)	 8	 10	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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R4 02 Apr 2024 | Geelong | Geelong Taxi Network (Bm64)
Distance: 1740m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 053517
	 2	 213682
	 3	 110837
	 4	 593112
	 5	 263551
	 6	 252016
	 7	 530781
	 8	 948805
	 9	 833105
	10	 434583
	11	 323114

BRAWL
SNAP BOOK
ALORS TU CROIS
LUV THE BOOL
MILETUS
MURRAY FACTOR
BLOOMING EDGE
EL CORDOBES
MISSPOKE
MAKALU
RASPUTINA

62
61
60.5
60
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
57

10
8
11
9
7
5
1
6
2
3
4

R HOUSTON  2 

B MC DOUGALL
MS D KEANE  3 

T NUGENT
MS W COSTIN
TOM MADDEN
A LYNCH
F W KERSLEY
L CURRIE
J MASKIELL
J MOTT

P A PREUSKER
MS D SCOTT
H DWYER
S WILDE
J EDWARDS
P A PREUSKER
T J ANDREWS
A PURCELL
C I BROWN
L HOWLEY
M & L KAVANAGH

6
5
5
4
6
5
3
5
4
4
4

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
66
69
64
62
62
62
60
63
58
62

	28-�5�-4-1
	15-�3�-3-2
	18-�4�-1-3
	13-�3�-2-2
	27-�3�-4-2
	12-�2�-3-1
	 7-�1�-0-2
	18-�2�-3-3
	11-�2�-1-2
	16-�2�-1-2
	11-�2�-1-2

$208,955
$79,890
$160,010
$70,515
$112,765
$56,955
$23,910
$126,500
$62,025
$73,625
$46,800

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BRAWL Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 10 Total: 28-5-4-1 Prize Money: A$208,955
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 62 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Mina Koya J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 28-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-3-1 Last Win: 01/07/23 (276 Days)
Owner: Miss S M Davidson, Mrs K Hemley, L Power, Ms L Waring, M Stanfield, Mrs C J Anyon, Mrs T Stanes, Ms S A Gilbert, G J Baldwin, Ms S Loving, S Wilson, Ms M Rickard, Mrs A Facey, 
L Redman, Mrs H Healy, Mrs R L Howard, P Baulch, Mrs L Dallinger, Mrs E Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14May23	 CAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $7	 Bold Bourbon	 2:03.87	 (24.85)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 09Jun23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $5	 Inayforhay	 2:41.74	 (25.79)	 6	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 11Jun23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 54.5	 $4	 Wuddzz	 2:39.98	 (24.91)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 01Jul23	 MBR	 turf	 2500	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Toeroek	 57	 $5	 Dixie Whistler	 2:45.50	 (25.57)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 15Jul23	 FLE	 turf	 2800	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 54	 $18	 Mimi’s Award	 2:55.53	 (23.95)	 4	 8	 ....12¼.........................No excuse

2 SNAP BOOK Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$79,890
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 61 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 11-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Kings Shuffle J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (178 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Scott, Ms M Connell, G B Burrett, J Bowes, J F O’Neill, R D Fleming, Mrs M Dell, P R Tobin, P C Tobin & D J Tobin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Beasley	 61.5	 $3.4	 Keith	 1:36.89	 (25.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 6	 28Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Warren	 60.5	 $*2.6	 Char	 2:03.65	 (24.37)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 2046	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 58.5	 $9.5	 Equine Philosopher	 2:06.29	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 15	 18Feb24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	14]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $61	 Bianco Vilano	 1:21.93	 (23.47)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 22Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Just Like Liam	 1:29.86	 (24.11)	 7	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

3 ALORS TU CROIS Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 11 Total: 18-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$160,010
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 14-3-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Le Societe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/23 (234 Days)
Owner: Herodicus Racing (Mgr: Dr D Tickell), Erica Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Dwyer) & Kratzie Racing No 24 (Mgr: W Kratzmann)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12Aug23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 52	 $12	 Pitchanun	 1:36.24	 (23.67)	 4	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 12	09Sep23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 57	 $8.5	 Donatrice	 2:03.97	 (24.72)	 1	 3	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 01Oct23	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 53	 $41	 Foujita San	 1:48.85	 (22.93)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 21Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1860	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 55	 $6	 Crackerjack Prince	 1:54.28	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Houston	 59.5	 $15	 Sir Atlas	 1:36.77	 (22.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

4 LUV THE BOOL Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 9 Total: 13-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$70,515
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 60 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Consideration J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/02/24 (39 Days)
Owner: R J Slade, S W Wilde, K J Kenna, D A Bermingham, V L Woods, M L Davies, Mrs G A Davies, S W Davies, Miss A K Davies, Ms D J Allan, R Berry, D Brown, M F Logan, T D Gather-�
cole, Fine Line Syndicate, Hydrogen Horse Power, Patrobas Racing, M S C Racing & Luv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1330	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 60	 $10	 Capulet	 1:19.71	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 10	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $6.5	 Alaskan Storm	 1:28.48	 (24.68)	 5	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 11Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 59	 $6	 Rock The Joint	 1:36.12	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 23Feb24	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 61	 $*3.3	 Countess Jenni	 1:38.02	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 8	 22Mar24	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 61.5	 $*2.8	 Arizona Dreaming	 1:52.37	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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5 MILETUS Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 7 Total: 27-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$112,765
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 59 Good: 21-3-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 21-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Moorunda Lass J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 27-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/03/24 (12 Days)
Owner: M P Palmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $8.5	 Dublin Journal	 2:02.39	 (24.19)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 58	 $6	 Winds Of March	 2:17.14	 (23.55)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 28Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 2409	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 58	 $*4	 Jenny The Beaver	 2:31.50	 (25.59)	 6	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 12Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $9	 The Big Kahuna	 1:43.71	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 60	 $*4	 Royal Fox	 1:35.60	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win

6 MURRAY FACTOR Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$56,955
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Murray Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (45 Days)
Owner: M C Reed, D S Quin, V F Dullard, D R Kelly, C M Polinelli, D Saunders, R O Miles, T J Wilkins, A J Manley & R J Stocker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $8.5	 Winsome Voyage	 1:40.08	 (25.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 21Dec22	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $16	 Harbourmaster	 1:36.40	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
11 of 14	31Dec22	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 54.5	 $6	 Prospectus	 1:42.50	 (23.42)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 14	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 D Yendall	 60	 $4.4	 Latest Bentley	 1:17.35	 (23.91)	 8	 10	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 11	 27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 59	 $*3.4	 Clavadatsch	 1:16.36	 (22.98)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

7 BLOOMING EDGE Trainer: T J Andrews Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$23,910
Jockey: A Lynch WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Vintedge J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/03/24 (17 Days)
Owner: U C Innovations

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 28Sep23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $*3.2	 Miss You Too	 2:10.87	 (24.91)	 5	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
15 of 15	07Oct23	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 S 	 LR	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $201	 Riff Rocket	 1:50.05	 (23.11)	 10	 15	 ....26¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 14	 04Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $16	 Rubology	 1:24.17	 (24.08)	 12	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Mc Cabe	 59	 $26	 Maputo	 2:06.66	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Lynch	 59	 $11	 Infinity Imperial	 1:44.58	 (23.99)	 11	 13	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

8 EL CORDOBES Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$126,500
Jockey: F W Kersley WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 12-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Pasadoble J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 19/08/23 (227 Days)
Owner: Purcells Enjoy Racing (Mgr: J D Purcell), LTD Racing (Mgr: A Thornton), Ms G M D Lillie, Mrs A E Coverdale, Mrs R L Purcell, L J Leahy, Mrs M C Leahy, J P Gilding & K A J Peach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1512	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 54	 $4.4	 Independent Road	 1:31.16	 (23.17)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 03Dec23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 61	 $8.5	 Tennessee Knight	 1:22.37	 (23.54)	 8	 10	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 14Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Tom Madden	 63	 $11	 Boho Miss	 1:23.67	 (23.96)	 8	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Houston	 61	 $16	 Lady Shalaa	 1:23.16	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 61.5	 $16	 Princess Tosen	 1:42.98	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

9 MISSPOKE Trainer: C I Brown Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$62,025
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swear Dam: Shake It Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/02/24 (54 Days)
Owner: Imperial Racing Stable (Mgr: M Harding)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 14Nov23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Tatum Bull	 57	 $21	 Signal	 1:11.67	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 21Jan24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 58	 $6.5	 Justifiable Award	 1:32.02	 (23.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 59	 $*3.2	 Henty	 1:40.61	 (23.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
10 of 11	29Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 55	 $9.5	 Marble Arch	 1:38.65	 (24.15)	 4	 8	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 22Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 58	 $9	 Chill The Krug	 1:23.75	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

10 MAKALU Trainer: L Howley Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$73,625
Jockey: J Maskiell WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Mount Zero J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/05/23 (309 Days)
Owner: Mr L Howley, Mr C W Kwok, Mr C Phillips, Mr R Anderson, Mr D A K Evans, Mr R A Bartholomew, Mr D A Jones, Mr M Ryan, Mr T Goodwin, Mr R M Bagnato, Mrs B E Gardiner, Mr T 
Herbert, Mr A Andronaco, Ben’s Jet’s

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $5	 Yosemite Falls	 1:36.37	 (23.89)	 6	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1741	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 W Egan	 61.5	 $9.5	 The Autumn Belle	 1:45.90	 (25.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 26Jan24	 HAR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 55.5	 $3.3	 Friday At Five	 1:56.86	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 11Feb24	 BED	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Danica Munro	 55.5	 $15	 Haaland	 2:17.24	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 13	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Danica Munro	 56	 $6	 Triggerific	 1:44.66	 (23.71)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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11 RASPUTINA Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$46,800
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Zasorceress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (178 Days)
Owner: Mrs I P Kavanagh, G M Reid, P A Hodby, D M Hodby, D G Canny, J R Hearn, T Osment, D Van Den Bosch, D A Reid, Dr E Laufer, W H Rigg, Ms K M Rigg, D S Fagan, D J Love & B W 
Desmond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 27Jul23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $18	 In The Woodshed	 1:39.96	 (24.72)	 12	 11	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 25Aug23	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $9.5	 Jennivamoose	 1:46.65	 (24.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Hawkeyedhost	 2:14.80	 (25.59)	 9	 6	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 11	 07Oct23	 MUR	turf	 2050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $*2.7	 Fisch Tank	 2:08.81	 (25.03)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 10	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $11	 Geraldine’s Jewel	 1:27.76	 (23.17)	 10	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run


